Technical Data ELX1122 Effective December 2021
ADC
High voltage 1/4” x 1-1/4” fast-acting ceramic tube fuse
Product features
• High voltage ceramic tube fuse
• Compact 3AB footprint:
¼” x 1 ¼” (6.3 x 32 mm)
• Fast-acting performance

1.5 In
maximum
2.0 In
maximum
3.0 In
maximum
12 A - 30 A 30 minutes 5 minutes 10 seconds
Product specifications
Current
rating Voltage rating
Interrupting rating @ rated
voltage Typical resistance1
Typical voltage
drop3 Typical melting2
Part number (A) (Vac/Vdc) (A) Vac (A) Vdc (mΩ) (mV) I2t (A2s)
ADC-12-R 12 500 30 KA @ 500 20 KA @ 500 12.3 310 120
ADC-15-R 15 500 30 KA @ 500 20 KA @ 500 8.0 205 50
ADC-20-R 20 500 30 KA @ 500 20 KA @ 500 5.5 210 88
ADC-25-R 25 500 30 KA @ 500 20 KA @ 500 4.6 245 125
ADC-30-R 30 500 30 KA @ 500 20 KA @ 500 3.7 255 270
1. ypical resistance measured at <10% of ra09>>> ance measured at <10% of ra09>>> an
0istance measured at <10% of ra09>>> aa09>>> ance measured at <10% of ra09>>> ance measured at <10% of ra09>>> a
0pan<</ActualText<FEFF0009>>> BDC
( )nf ra09>>> aa09>>> ance measured at <10% of8137lText<FEFF0009>>> BDC